Train and Bus Routes from Washington, DC
Directions to Johns Hopkins Bayview Campus
NIDA / NIH 251 Bayview Blvd., Baltimore, MD 21224

According to Maryland Transit Administration (MTA) it takes approximately 1 hour to get to
Baltimore on the MARC train and then approximately 30-40 minutes taking the busses to the Johns

Hopkins Bayview Campus.

Traveling by MARC Train

e From Washington, DC take the MARC train leaving Union Station on the Penn Line (into
Baltimore).

One-Way Fares Penn Line

s s
‘:Q g i o
Arrival 5 ':".' Es § 8§
Stations - 2 & = 1 § 4 g s
g H § 5 & 5 $ [& 5 s ] S 3
3 ® : £ > &~ £ < s Y S 1Y =
Depature IS s & 5 £ & 3 s s ] 5 - s
Stations & 3 & s < = z a 3 L3 & g =

Perryville 6.00 7.00 8.00 9.00 9.00 10.00 10.00 11.00 11.00 12.00 12.00 13.00
Aberdeen 6.00 6.00 7.00 8.00 8.00 9.00 9.00 10.00 10.00 11.00 11.00 12.00
Edgewood 7.00 6.00 6.00 7.00 7.00 8.00 8.00 9.00 9.00 10.00 10.00 11.00
Martin State Airport 8.00 7.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 7.00 7.00 8.00 8.00 9.00 9.00 10.00
Balto/Penn Station 9.00 8.00 7.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 7.00 7.00 8.00 8.00 9.00
West Balti 900| 800 700| 600 600 600| 600| 700| 700| so00o| so0o| 9.0
Halethorpe 10.00 9.00 8.00 7.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 7.00 7.00 8.00
BWI Airport 10.00 9.00 8.00 7.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 7.00 7.00 8.00
Ioden(on 11.00 10.00 9.00 8.00 7.00 7.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 7.00
Imlg State 11.00 10.00 9.00 8.00 7.00 7.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 7.00
Seabrook 12.00 11.00 10.00 9.00 8.00 8.00 7.00 7.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00
New Carrollton 12.00 11.00 10.00 10.00 8.00 8.00 7.00 7.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00
\Washington DC 13.00 12.00 11.00 10.00 9.00 9.00 8.00 8.00 7.00 7.00 6.00 6.00

Fares effective June 27, 2021 per the legislatively-mandated fare increase schedule.

e Bus fare in Baltimore City is $2 per trip, or $4.60 for all day unlimited pass (all day pass

recommended).

e Purchase your fare by using the CharmPass Mobile Transit Fare App or the MARC ticket vending
machines that offer Apple Pay® and Google Pay, plus credit and debit options and transit subsidy
and benefit programs (select locations accept cash such as West Baltimore).

When you get to Baltimore:
e From the Penn Line — Arrive at “West Baltimore MARC NB” stop (2215 W Franklin St)

e You may take either CityLink ORANGE towards ‘Or Essex’ or the CityLink BLUE towards
‘Bl Hopkins Bayview’. Both bus routes bring you to the Johns Hopkins Bayview Campus.
Enclosed is a map that shows you where each bus stops on campus and near our building.

For route CityL.ink ORANGE get off at Bayview Blvd & Hopkins-Bayview Circle Dr
which is just across the mid-campus parking lot. When you get off the bus, walk on
Bayview Blvd. in the opposite direction that the bus was traveling. We are located at the
end of Bayview Blvd on the right side.




For route CityLink BLUE get off at the last stop located at Bioscience Dr & Lombard St
directly across from our building. When you get off the bus cross Lomard St. at the
intersection and follow the sidewalk along Bioscience Drive to the entrance on your right
and through the parking lot.

The NIDA building is at the intersection of Lombard St. and Bayview Blvd. The recruiting entrance
(labeled Clinical Entrance on the map) it is NOT at the front of the building. There is a blacktop
walkway that goes around the left side of the building (from the main entrance) through large white
rocks. Follow the walkway around the hill and around the side of the building. Come into the third
glass door on the right-hand side (a parking lot will be on your left). Security will be there. Please let
them know you have an appointment with Recruiting, and they will direct you to the reception area.

Entrance|
1-895
North

Exit 12
North

[
Exit12
South
Co}:l!nll}'nh:ns %
Alpha Commons Drive B = ~ @
m
oL 122
. oal 108 ® °
% Clinical Entrance
® Mid Campus Lot
@®© BRC Lower Lot
wason F-Lo¢ 0" © Parking Garage
® Bayview Campus Shuttle
o m = Walking Path
. Eastern Avenue BL 22
m N MTA Bus Stops

Traveling by Bus DIRECT from DC to Baltimore

The Greyhound Bus Company provides service between Washington, DC and Baltimore. Please check
the schedule, availability, fares and pick-up and drop off locations at their website or through their toll
free number: www.greyhound.com 1-800-231-2222. Check Google for MTA directions from
Greyhound Baltimore (2110 Haines St.) to our location (251 Bayview Blvd) for local bus information
on the day of your appointment. Call 1-866-RIDE-MTA (743-3682) or 410-539-5000 for direct
assistance with MTA transportation or visit www.mta.maryland.gov.

Please call us at 1-800-535-8254 if you are running late or need assistance with directions!



http://www.greyhound.com/
http://www.mta.maryland.gov/

